BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric)		
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and)		
Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and)	File No. EA-2016-0207	
Necessity Authorizing it to Offer a Pilot Subscriber)		
Solar Program and File Associated Tariff.)		
In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric)		
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Approval to)	File No. ET-2020-0022	
Expand Its Community Solar Pilot Program and)		
Associated Tariff)		
In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric)		
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and)	File No. EA-2020-0371	
Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and)		
Necessity)		

REPORT

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri"), and pursuant to Paragraph 17 and Appendix D of the *Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement* submitted in File No. EA-2016-0207 on September 23, 2016, Paragraph 12 of the *Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement* submitted in File No. ET-2020-0022, and Paragraph 15, Condition 3 as modified, of the *Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement* submitted in File No. EA-2020-0371, submits its *Report* attached hereto as Attachment A.

Respectfully Submitted,

|s|Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs, #68970

Corporate Counsel

1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC 1310

P.O. Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

(314) 554-2041 (phone)

(314) 554-4014 (facsimile)

amerenmoservice@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic transmission, facsimile or email to counsel for parties in captioned cases on this 15^{th} day of April, 2021.

> |s|Jermaine Grubbs Jermaine Grubbs